### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM699032

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/23/2021	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACKEY LLC	
Street Address:	20 PARK PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 633	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5270941	BROKERBALLOT
Registration Number:	4939300	KNOBILITY
Registration Number:	4349783	MACKEYRMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutman.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER CLOSE Address Line 1: TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	258904.000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2021	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0991

900666791

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(127766509)\_(1)\_Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - Mackey (PNC-Mackey)#page1.tif source=(127766509)\_(1)\_Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - Mackey (PNC-Mackey)#page2.tif source=(127766509)\_(1)\_Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement - Mackey (PNC-Mackey)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0992

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 23, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Assignee"), to MACKEY LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 15, 2019, made by Grantor in favor of Assignee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Assignee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6646/0213;

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Assignee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Assignee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Assignee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0993 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

## PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: AMidou

Name: Aznaur Midov Title: Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

# 1. <u>REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Registered Date (App. Date)	Registrant
¥.	BrokerBallot	5,270,941	Aug. 22, 2017	Mackey LLC
2.	KNOBILITY	4,939,300	Apr. 19, 2016	Mackey LLC
3.	MackeyRMS	4,349,783	June 11, 2013	Mackey LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007546 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 712431/2021